
Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 TOTAL RANKING

Dennis HELLER 8 10 9 9 8 44 1
Paul BROCKBANK 5 8 10 10 10 43 2
Neil RICHARDSON 6 7 8 7 28 3
Matt PALMER 2 7 5 7 5 26 4
Simon GUNSON 4 6 3 6 6 25 5
Will WHITE 9 5 14 6
Neil HERBERT 9 4 13 7
Mick STEELE 3 4 6 13 8
Troy WILSON 10 10 9
Dean DOUGLAS 9 9 10
Simon GRANT 8 8 11
Peter MAJOR 7 7 12
Stephen HARKINS 5 5 13
Bill STAGOLL 4 4 14
Blaise PARIS 4 4 14
Ashley MORRIS 3 1 4 16
Dave HEATON 3 3 17
Cody HARRIS 3 3 17
Foky FOK 1 2 3 19
Jono HANSEN 2 2 20
George WATTS 2 2 20
Stev METLITZKY 2 2 20
Matt MUDIE 1 1 23
Mark DOBSON 1 1 23
Carson VAN LOENHOUT 1 1 23

Driver
Outright

OUTRIGHT: DRIVER



Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 TOTAL RANKING

Rennae SHAW 10 10 9 9 8 46 1
Matt JAMES-WALLACE 8 10 10 10 38 2
Jason MOORE 8 7 8 7 30 3
Ben TUCK 4 7 5 7 5 28 4
Murray ARMENTI 6 3 6 6 21 5
Juan BARRAZA 9 4 13 6
Sarah MAJOR 9 9 7
Nicole WILLIMOTT 9 9 7
Brett GASCOIGNE 8 8 9
Michael COPLEY 7 7 10
Sharon GUNSON 6 6 11
Margaret O'FARRELL 6 6 11
Sandy WATERS 5 5 13
Paul KREATER 5 5 13
Craig MCCAULEY 5 5 13
Nadine WHITE 4 4 16
Glenys STAGOLL 4 4 16
Mark GREENHAM 4 4 16
Greg DALLY 3 1 4 19
Sam MUDIE 3 3 20
Caleb ASH 3 3 20
Jacob ZURZOLO 3 3 20
Nigel JONES 2 1 3 23
Corwin LAU 1 2 3 23
Christian GUEST 2 1 3 23
Kerry WATTS 2 2 26
Candice METLITZKY 2 2 26
Tina FRANK 1 1 28

Co-Driver
Outright

OUTRIGHT: CO-DRIVER



Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 TOTAL RANKING

Cam STUBBER 10 10 8 28 1
Andy VAN KANN 9 10 19 2
Chris BOWLEY 10 10 3
Andrew CARRICK 10 10 3
Liam WRENNE 9 9 5
Steven CLEMENTS 9 9 5
Daniel WEBB 9 9 5
Geoff DUCKWORTH 8 8 8
Trevor ALLEN 8 8 8

Simon GUNSON 10 10 10 10 10 50 1
Mark DOBSON 9 9 9 27 2
Bruce LAKE 6 7 7 7 27 2
Simon LINGFORD 3 8 4 4 7 26 4
Wayne PEARSON 1 4 5 6 8 24 5
David BRITTAIN 5 6 6 3 20 6
Byron ELLEMENT 7 1 8 16 7
Tim WOLFE 8 8 16 7
Dave HEATON 9 9 9
Chris CARUSO 9 9 9
Phil PEAK 2 5 7 11
Nick BAILEY 6 6 12
Justin GAN 2 3 5 13
Glenn SCOTTER 1 4 5 13
Rohan MILNE 5 5 13
Andy TUDOR 5 5 13
John FOWLER 2 3 5 13
Wayne HENDERSON 4 4 18
Brad KIDD 3 3 19
Matt MUDIE 2 2 20
Damien RYKERS 2 2 20
Sailesh MUKUNDALA 1 1 22
Geoff BERKHOUT 1 1 22

Paul BROCKBANK 9 10 10 10 10 49 1
Jono HANSEN 6 7 5 9 7 34 2
Mick STEELE 8 8 9 5 30 3
Colin YOUD 1 4 3 8 6 22 4
Will WHITE 10 9 19 5
Sharon GUNSON 7 7 14 6
Cody HARRIS 2 5 6 13 7
James HANNAH 4 6 10 8
Cody HARRIS 9 9 9
George WATTS 8 8 10
Hudson SFORCINA 4 4 8 10
Carson VAN LOENHOUT 8 8 10
Matt MUDIE 7 7 13
Jeff MIZAN 1 1 5 7 13

Class 2 - Targa Cup 2WD over 2.0L

Class 3 - Targa Cup 4WD up to 3.5L

Driver
Class

Class I - Targa Cup 2WD up to 2.0L



Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 TOTAL RANKING

Driver
Class

Mike DOYLE 3 3 6 15
Steve PUMMER 6 6 15
Ben SHARMAN 5 5 17
David HEATON 4 4 18
Michael COPLEY 3 3 19
Jo MCILROY 3 3 19
Ken STRAIN 2 2 21
Nathon MCLAREN 2 2 21
Ben THOMPSON 2 2 21
James PRITCHARD 2 2 21
John MCDONALD 1 1 25
Andrew GOLDIE 1 1 25

Matthew HERON 10 10 10 10 8 48 1
Kagan DUCKER 8 9 17 2
Dave HEATON 10 10 3
Jo MCILROY 9 9 4

Doug TOSTEVIN 10 10 20 1
Razvan VALD 10 10 2
Chris BOWLEY 9 9 3
Alex WHITE 9 9 3
Paula COLE 8 8 5
Dan ADAMS 8 8 5

Foky FOK 10 10 10 10 10 50 1
Neil LENIHAN 9 7 9 25 2
Paras HATSIYIANNAKIS 6 9 15 3
Andrew CARRICK 9 9 4
Shane HAWILY 8 8 5
Ryan MCNESS 8 8 5
Luke STREAT 8 8 5
Ian HILLS 7 7 8
Trevor ALLEN 7 7 8
Geoff DUCKWORTH 5 5 10

Neil RICHARDSON 10 10 10 10 40 1
Rod WILLIS 9 8 8 7 8 40 2
Brendan ANESBURY 9 7 6 7 29 2
Ashley MORRIS 10 6 8 24 3
Damien CHANDLER 8 5 5 6 24 3
Chris CARUSO 7 4 3 3 17 5
Joseph NG 6 3 4 13 6
Murray ARMENTI 7 5 12 7
Goran HAJDIN 6 4 10 8
Doug RUNCIMAN 9 9 9
Scott LOCKHART 3 2 4 9 9
Blaise PARIS 9 9 9
Steve METLITSKY 9 9 9

Class 4 - Targa Cup 4WD over 3.5L

Class 5 - Targa Cup Gravel 2WD or 4WD

Class 6 - Open Rallysprint 2WD up to 2.0L

Class 7 - Open Rallysprint 2WD over 2.0L



Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 TOTAL RANKING

Driver
Class

Wesley JAMES 5 5 13
David BLAINEY 5 5 13
John  GRUPILLO 4 4 15
David HANCOCK 4 4 15
Brad KIDD 2 1 3 17
Shane EDWARDS 3 3 17
Philip WILSON 2 2 19
Alex ANDERSON 2 2 19
Nicky RASHLEIGH 1 1 21
Vicki ROWE 1 1 21
Gavin LITTLE 1 1 21

Dennis HELLER 9 10 10 10 9 48 1
Matt PALMER 7 8 8 9 8 40 2
Carl LOWTHER 5 7 6 7 4 29 3
Burke AUSTIN 4 5 4 6 19 4
Simon GRANT 5 9 3 17 5
Neil HERBERT 9 7 16 6
Peter GRAY 4 6 4 14 7
Troy WILSON 10 1 11 8
Dean DOUGLAS 1 10 11 8
Chris GENOVESE 2 3 5 10 10
Nicol HORVATH 6 3 9 11
Peter MAJOR 8 8 12
Stephen HARKINS 8 8 12
Bill STAGOLL 7 7 14
Drew NUTTON 6 6 15
Paul OXLEY 3 3 16
Nathon MCLAREN 3 3 16
Tin TRAN 1 2 3 16
Jacek SZYMENDERSKI 2 2 19
Andrew GOLDIE 2 2 19
Jacob AYRES 2 2 19
Geoff DUCKWORTH 1 1 22
Paul WILLIAMS 1 1 22

Class 8 - Open Rallysprint 4WD



Co-Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 TOTAL RANKING

Ashlee MEULLER 10 10 20 1
Robbie TOYE 10 10 2
Alex CARRICK 10 10 2
Steph ESTERBAUER 10 10 2
Nigel JONES 9 9 5
Jacek SZYMENDERSKI 9 9 5
Zi WEBB 9 9 5
Madelin KIRKHOUSE 9 9 5
Greg PEERS 8 8 9
Jo MCILROY 8 8 9
Alex BUTLER 8 8 9

Murray ARMENTI 10 10 10 10 40 1
Nigel JONES 9 9 9 27 2
Avril CURTIS 3 8 4 4 7 26 3
Peter HALL 7 7 7 21 4
Tim MILLS 8 8 1 17 5
Bruce JONES 1 4 5 6 16 6
Dani MEINEMA 5 6 11 7
Sharon GUNSON 10 10 8
Caleb ASH 9 9 9
Blake PEARCE 9 9 9
Dean MCLARDY 8 8 11
Hannah JONES 8 8 11
Travis MORRIS 7 7 13
Sam HACKETT 2 5 7 14
Mitchell SHERSTON 6 6 15
Du PREEZ 6 6 15
Kyle O'NEIL 6 6 15
David BLAINEY 5 5 18
David BRITTAIN 5 5 18
Vicki WAINWRIGHT 2 3 5 20
Greg LEVENE 2 3 5 20
Alex BUTLER 4 4 22
Levia O'GRADY 4 4 22
Jarome ROACH 3 3 24
Rohan MILNE 3 3 24
Andy MACDONALD 2 2 26
Greg CUNNOLD 2 2 26
Dean COURT 1 1 28
Anna MERLO 1 1 28
Brett TOLOMEI 1 1 28

Matt JAMES-WALLACE 10 10 10 10 40 1
Christian GUEST 6 7 5 9 8 35 2
Jacob ZURZOLO 2 5 6 9 22 3
Richard WRAIT 4 3 8 7 22 4
Michael COPLEY 10 10 5
Cameron STUBBER 4 6 10 6
Sandy WATERS 9 9 7
Paul KREATER 9 9 7
Margaret O'FARRELL 9 9 7
Ben TUCK 8 8 10
Nadine WHITE 8 8 10

Co-Driver
Class

Class 2 - Targa Cup 2WD over 2.0L

Class 3 - Targa Cup 4WD up to 3.5L

Class I - Targa Cup 2WD up to 2.0L



Co-Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 TOTAL RANKING

Co-Driver
Class

Kerry WATTS 8 8 10
Sam MUDIE 7 7 13
Helen LUNSMANN 7 7 13
Diane WILLIAMS 7 7 13
Wayne HENDERSON 1 6 7 16
Danny CERRO 6 6 17
Nathan PEARCE 3 3 6 18
Tim SHARMAN 5 5 19
Mick STEELE 5 5 19
Mark SFORCINA 5 5 19
Caleb ASH 4 4 22
Paul WEIRD 4 4 22
Cindy GIELINGH-JONES 4 4 22
Paul BROCKBANK 3 3 25
Chris BOWLEY 3 3 25
Jason MOORE 2 2 27
Janine MCLAREN 2 2 27
Doug THOMPSON 2 2 27
Mark HEVRON 2 2 27
Jason YOUD 1 1 31
Simon GLOSSOP 1 1 31
Steve HIRST 1 1 31

Alfredo MAZZA 10 10 10 10 8 48 1
Travis MORRIS 8 9 17 2
Caleb ASH 10 10 3
Cindy GIELINGH-JONES 9 9 4

Jess FORWARD 10 10 20 1
Daymon NICOLI 10 10 2
James PRITCHARD 9 9 3
Lisa WHITE 9 9 3
Nigel JONES 8 8 5
Phillip LUCRE 8 8 5

Corwin LAU 10 10 10 10 10 50 1
Dave BURKE 9 7 9 25 2
Stan WILKINS 9 8 17 3
Alex CARRICK 9 9 4
Andre HAWILY 8 8 5
Josh HILLS 8 8 5
Jo MCILROY 7 7 7
Nick HANLON 6 6 8
Greg PEERS 5 5 9

Jason MOORE 10 10 10 10 40 1
Greg DALLY 10 6 8 1 25 2
Cameron MCGRATH 8 5 5 6 24 3
Ian DURY 8 7 8 23 4
Glen CARDY 9 8 17 5
Adam DOVE 9 7 16 6
Michelle NG 6 1 4 11 7
Blake PEARCE 4 3 3 10 8
Eddie LANKHORST 9 9 9
Mark GREENHAM 9 9 9

Class 4 - Targa Cup 4WD over 3.5L

Class 5 - Targa Cup Gravel 2WD or 4WD

Class 6 - Open Rallysprint 2WD up to 2.0L

Class 7 - Open Rallysprint 2WD over 2.0L



Co-Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 TOTAL RANKING

Co-Driver
Class

Candice METLITZKY 9 9 9
Tim HUGHES 3 2 4 9 12
Mike DOYLE 7 7 13
Simon GUNSON 7 7 13
Tim MILLS 7 7 13
Steph ESTERBAUER 1 6 7 16
Boba HAJDIN 6 6 17
Thomas SCHOU 5 5 18
Bryson MURPHY 5 5 18
Andy TUDOR 5 5 18
Craige RANDO 4 4 21
Strett CULL 4 4 21
Tami FORTUNE 3 3 23
Jarome ROACH 2 2 24
Mark COLBORNE 2 2 24
Wade ANDERSON 2 2 24
Adrian HUDMAN 1 1 27

Rennae SHAW 10 10 10 10 9 49 1
Ben TUCK 8 8 9 8 33 2
Adrian HUDMAN 7 7 6 7 5 32 3
Bram BIESIEKIERSKI 4 5 4 6 19 4
Brett GASCOIGNE 5 9 3 17 5
Juan BARRAZA 9 7 16 6
Nicole WILLIMOTT 10 10 7
Wesley JAMES 6 4 10 8
Alex BUTLER 6 4 10 8
Sarah MAJOR 9 9 10
Tina FRANK 8 8 11
Craig MCCAULEY 8 8 11
Matt JAMES-WALLACE 3 5 8 13
Glenys STAGOLL 7 7 14
Goran HAJDIN 6 6 15
Katie OXLEY 3 3 6 16
Denis CONWAY 5 5 17
Daniel CHONG 3 2 5 17
John GENOVESE 4 4 19
Ben WHITE 2 2 20
Steven CLEMENTS 2 2 20
Mark HEVRON 2 2 20
Bob DIX 2 2 20
Greg PEERS 1 1 24
Jamie LISTER 1 1 24
Willie THOMPSON 1 1 24
Toni BLANCHARD 1 1 24

Class 8 - Open Rallysprint 4WD




